502563892 11/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609659

Execution Date

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

ANTHONY R. PRATT	02/13/2009
JOHN I.R. OWEN	02/10/2009

Name

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR DEFENCE	
Street Address:	DSTL PORTON DOWN	
City:	SALISBURY, WILTSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SP4 0JQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375 Phone: 4048156500

Email: arossi@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62132/844621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. ROSSI
Signature:	s/Angela M. Rossi/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031574 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNME	ENT OF	PATE	NT APPLICATION (US NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT)
Inventors		(1)	Anthony R. Pratt
		(2)	John I. R. Owen
consideration	ns paid	to each	payment for my employment and other goods and valuable of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, r and set over to
(Assignee)	(4)	The S	Secretary of State for Defence
(Address)	(5)	<u>DSTI</u>	Porton Down, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 0JQ UK
			ted as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for ries, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
(Other Coun	tries)	(6)	
in the invent			plications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be
(Title) (7)	Signa	ls, Syst	em, Method and Apparatus
			signed has (have) executed on even date herewith an United States of America or, if not on even date, then has
(8)	on or has		y filed in
(9)	U.S. F	atent A	pplication Serial Number 12/305,401.
(10) invention to s			ned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this at the time the invention was made.
connection w	ith the	applicat	ee(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in tion or any interference which may be declared and any lication thereof and also to execute separate assignments

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

similar agreements.

in connection with applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or

PATENT REEL: 031574 FRAME: 0293 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/305,401 Filed: December 18, 2008

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

- 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for record of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

13 February 2007 Date	(1) Anthony R. Pratt
13 February 2009	
Date J	Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Danial HAYE
	Home Address Av dv Move chal 7 1180 Brussels, Belgim
10 Febor.	JIK aven
Date 10/2/2009	(2) John I. R. Owen A Jacobour
Date	Witness Signature Witness Printed Name A·S&SOHOUSE
	Home Address DEVIZES, WICIGHRE
	SAUD IEG

PATENT REEL: 031574 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 11/11/2013